== IE1 KK IB

PARTS LIST
N—YVY Xk

STW -8B

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.






INDEX

Pages
Eﬁ\ _tﬁ ....................................................................... 1’ 2
FACE PLATE, ARM TOP COVER
KED . BB T U oot 3 4
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY
BT, SRIHE ..ottt 5 6
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
ﬁﬁi’é\\ Egu “J F ............................................................. 7, 8
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
KB FTHABR/TE oevneee et e e e et e e e 5 10
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING
T, FARMRT—YU=0 BUMAB e 1 12
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM '
SHIR. BEU . BEUBE . ouiiniteenein e et e 13.14
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT
Ny LIs—, B3 T 5 S S g 15,16
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
j] ?i"ﬁ\\ j] W tvssnreesnuenansasssansasesassonsacsonensanscsansnsnasassooasnsacens 17’ 18
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK
EE o e 19,20
TENSION :
Bﬁ’glﬁl ............................................................................. 21 , 22
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS
BB e 23 24

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE



miR. Lt
FACE PLATE, ARMTOP COVER




iR, iR
FACE PLATE, ARMTOP COVER

NO HaES HE LR PARTS NAME
PART NO QTy

1| 10698 1 [iLid FACE PLATE

2| 10699 1| kbl SCREW 3.4X36 L=4.5

3| 10700 1 e PIN

4| 10701-A 1| g RUBBER

51 10709 1| R ARM SPOOL PIN

61 10702 1 | kiR ARM TOP COVER

7 1 10704 1 FiRERL HINGE SCREW 3/16X28

8 | 10703 1| ERTy v - WASHER

9| 10680 1| = oRF i THREAD RETAINER

10| 10681 1 fIay.2R UM SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5

11} 10682 1| @k (L) THREAD ZUHDE (UPPER)

12| 10683 1| @EkiE () THREAD GUIDE (MIDDLE)

13} 10760 1 TJIAE FELT

14| 10759-A 1 | @T#E (T) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)

15| 10685 3| kohl SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5




XE>, k#. T-U-—
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

Y

\




XE»., t#h, T-U-—

TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

NO HNRES 4. &% PARTS NAME
PART NO QTY
1| 10768 1| t# ARM SHAFT
2111042 1| hsdES OIL WICK
3| 10506 1 | t#hmts b OlL STOP SCREW 7.85X20 L=6.0
4| 10577 1| 7=U-—-# LU PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
5| 19414 1 95 0F—ahh NEEDLE BAR CRANK
6| 19415 1| HERDHHLU POSITION SCREW 1/4X28 L=20.0
71 19416 1| kol SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=14.0
8| 10583 1| k#aAaN (R Tvir WASHER
9 | 10562 1| @Az (B ARM SHAFT BUSHING {FRONT)
10
11] 10522 1| k®»wl SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0
12
13] 10725 2 | t#mxsi (F) Txib OIL FELT
14| 13074 1| t#@~AF7ULTr—2X ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR
15| 10567 1| L#AFYLT ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
16| 10565 1| LENTYTAT— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR SLEEVE
17] 10566 2 | ki SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
18] 10568 1| BELYLT BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
19] 10571 1| Le~xFYL Ty —2EHRE SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
20| 10504 1 AR Y ' MACHINE PULLEY
21] 10847-B 1 | XFULY (N0 bH—- KER) FEED INDICATING DISC (W/O BELT GUARD)
211 10847-A M| XFvLT (KXnrH-FER) FEED INDICATING DISC (W/
221 10566 1 XFEy T iknl SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
23] 10576 1| EEkHHl POSITION SCREW 15/64X28 L=21.0
24} 10579 1 | Bl SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=20.0
25| 10569 1| AW bT—=1U— ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
26| 10574 2|l A T—uy—=n T BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
27| 10571-G 1| " pT—U—tmwil SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
28] 10570 1 | " bvTF-U—ERL POSITION SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.5
29| 10524-G 1| XU prF=U—tErRlERL POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
30| 10621 1 BAITNLE ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
31} 10526C 1 | X¥ (#8) THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COMPLETE
32| 10526 1 | X#¥ THREAD TAKE UP LEVER
33| 10529 1 | X#aE THREAD TAKE UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
34} 10728 1 | XK &HE OlL WICK
35| 10528 1| ¢HEOSY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
36| 10527 1| XL THREAD TAKE UP LEVER HINGE STUD
37| 11042 1 | XFPE LS OIL WICK
38| 10525 1 | X DR SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=9.0
39} 10523 1| $HEISLIES NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
40| 10726 1] st 57 Es OIL WICK
421 19417 1 oS oL EHBL (B SCREW 1/4X28 L=6.5
43| 19418 1} stEIS oL kRL (58 SCREW 1/4X28 L=4.5
441 10551 1| XAy THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OIL GUARD
45| 10650 1 | RiEaRUEHl SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
46| 10772C 1 | kEFEO F($) LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMPLETE
47| 10772 1| EEEgOy K LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
48} 10773 1 Z—RKWRTYLYT NEEDLE BEARING
491 19427 1 | FHALTHL LIFTING ECCENTRIC
50| 19508 2 | PHALETAHLEHRL SET SCREW 1/4X40L=5.5
51] 11879 1| PHALTHLAS— LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
52] 10573 2 | PEALFTHLDS—1EBHRL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0




I FHIE

PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

(R
R

- %cr

) )




HIE., PHIE

PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

NO BRES HE
PARTNO  {QTY

s

PARTS NAME

10540
10539-A
10761
10538
10761
10541
10662
10543
10761
18479
19518
10546-A
10547
18480
13360
13365
10659
"10660
10796
10664
19425
10514
19515
19516

o« IR N I« ) B & 2 I N 7S BN AV IS

NN NN NN o o et et ad ek wd b
MEON 20O dOAwN =0 @
_l—lm_l_&_&_l_l_l—l_l_l—-l._lx—l.-l__l—-l_l—l_l_l—l_i

10558C
10558
10557
10556
34713
10554
10553-A
10708
{ 15118
19411C
19411
17104
10548-A
10519
15111
19419
19420
10775
10703
10774
10776

DA DA DDA D WWWWWWWWWN
IO S GNP SR O SR Gpir S G S P R R

n
[e)]

BB
W2 (F) A5
iEHl
WAE (L) 250
ol
HABEA
kol

ERE

wsHal
PRIERE
WAgfaEHLl
WAEBRETIR
BAEBEETHRIESL
COFiEHl
|agfpEyTJ
BAEREY L THERL
A EFLS—
iz bFLN—-ERl
SR A
SHiBAkH L
Al

W 2L
EEe bl

L Rl A WA A

{OFty b
<DF
{OFEEBEE (K)
DFEER (N
PIF 2
FB|ZATIT
I XTY L TE
FIFZEFELRLU
wEhitBE
P A (48)

A

A iEHB L
HABRERLEDIR
J1. 2k ~ U W

e
LTHLEREEDE

T FHLELLZEHBBLU

rEHEO Y FER L

FEgO .y FERL Ty v v —

EEgoy K47
IEgoy F&F o b

PRESSER BAR
PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER]
SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5
PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
SCREW 11/64X40 L=14.0

TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
TENSION RELEASE SPRING
LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.0
PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET
SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.0
PRESSER BAR LIFTER

HINGE SCREW 4.5X32

LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
SCREW 3.4X36 L=9.0
LIFTING ROCK SHAFT

LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
SCREW 1/4X28

NUT 1/4X28 i

LIFTING BELL CRANK COMPLETE
LIFTING BELL CRANK
LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK

VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
SCREW 7/32X32

VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SUIDE BLOCK
VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE
VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT

PINCH SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.0

LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK

SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5

PIN

LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0

HINGE SCREW 7/32X32

WASHER

LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
NUT 7/32X32




ft#ELa. EBov K
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION




HELe. EEOy K
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

NO HaES HE 2% PARTS NAME
PART NO QTY

1] 15110-A 1 itiELE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME

21 11875 1 HELEE HINGE STUD

3| 10525 1 iEHRL SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=8.0

41 15117 1 whit ik SLIDE BLOCK PLATE

5] 8100 2 | IEhibkikiks bl SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

6| 15031 1| ##ELEHS OIL WICK

7 | 10560 1 15— NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET

8| 10561 1 EsHnRC SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5

9| 19413 1 $TE NEEDLE BAR

10| 10533 1 TR K3 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE

11| B140553 1 stk NEEDLE SET SCREW 1/8X40 L=4.5

12| No122 1 $t NEEDLE

13| 19426 1 HERE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD

14| 13365 1 FAL:IOE-E T A PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.0

15| 10726 1 I & AR OIL WICK

16| 10578 1 EEyE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT

17] 11876C 1 EENVERE ($H) SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE

18| 11877 1 TEVERTE SLIDE BLOCK

19| 11876 1 EEUEE L SLIDE BLOCK STUD

201 10581 1 Bk S r AW X F W SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0

21| 10755 1 P 5 ROCK SHAFT CRANK

22| 10519 1 EBitEoHh L PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5

23| 10756 1 EFEOY K ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

24{ 10728 1 EFEfEOy @S OIL WICK

25| 8014 1 EiEOy KM () HINGE SCREW 9/32X28 L=13.1

26| 8105 1 EHEOy KM U () Fu b NUT 9/32X28

27| 10758 1 BEOy FMB L (X) HINGE SCREW 11/32X28 L=26.0

28

29| 10757 1 ENE®RIEDE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK

30| 10754 1 FEVFERFEBEHEDL PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0

31

32| 3036 1 EfEOy FKMHB LU (X) +v b NUT 11/32X28

33| 10779 1 BSEAZE CLIP

34| 10778 1 Py OIL WICK

35

W
(o2}




K5, HIHXR/ R
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING




AB. HIEKR/L
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

NO NEES Be 2% PARTS NAME
PART NO QTY

1| 10710 1| X5 KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER

2| 10712 1 x5iknhl HINGE SCREW 6.75X24

3

4

51 10711 1 | 13 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER

61 10712 1 MhBiEvhl HINGE SCREW 6.75X24

71 10713-A 1 T E KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD

8| 10716 1 BHBEXTYLT SPRING

91 10714 1 BHEHT - LIFTING ROD COLLAR

10| 10561 1 BHELT-1EHBLU SET SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5

11] 10717C 1 MY ELAER LIFTING ROD ROLLER BRACKET COMPLETE

12] 10717 1 myELE LIFTING ROD ROLLER BRACKET

13| 10718 1 RUELEC-7— LIFTING ROD ROLLER

14| 10719 1 SyuELE0->-tohl SCREW 3.4X36

15| 10561 1 mUELREHBL SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5

16} 10705 1 | BRABARER PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT)

17] 10706 1 XifiF SRl PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT SCREW 6.75X24

18] 10707 1 KRS0 ERETHL U PRESSER BAR SPRING REGULATING SCREW

10




T, TANET—-U—, EUAA

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM

36




T, TRXIET—U— RVUAA
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM

NO BaEs HEg %4 PARTS NAME
PART NO QTyY

1| 10603 1 T & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

2| 10782 1| Fam (g5 &0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
3| 10571 1 iEHnaL SET SCREW 6.75X24 1.=20.0

4| 11080 1 T (Fj) XZILTINK OILING FELT

5| 10605 1 Tén (bR X2 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
6| 10522 1 E»hal SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0

7 | 10728 1 PR NI OIL WICK

8 | 30157 1| FTa#~x7ULTH—2X HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
9| 10571 1 ol SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0

10| 10609 3| BRULTEHRL SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.0

11| 10567 1 TexTYL T BALL BEARING

12} 10607 i TE8NXT Y THT— COLLAR

13| 10566 1 sl SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

14| 10658 1 uBroHl POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

151 10608 1 BT BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER

16| 10610-01 i | FALMS—-U— SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY

17] 10574 1 A NI s PULLEY SPRING FLANGE

18| 10611 1 TAN T =1 =i SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR

19] 10612 2 | koHnL SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5

20| 10615 1 | FAWRT—U—4RITH SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
21| 10614 1 TR M T—VU—BE HINGE PIN
22] 10581 1 TARM P T—U-BEEHBLE SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
23| 10619 1| FTALRT=V—=2TVULT SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH SPRING
24| 10618 1| FTAWNRT— ) —NER SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
25| 10616 1 FAN R T—Y—S SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
26| 10613 1 FTARN S —-HEE HINGE STUD
27| 10581 1 #Herokpial SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
28| 10617 1| TRV BPT—=U—HJR SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET
29| 10620 1 | TR MT=Y—-F> SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH PIN
30| 10622 1 | m=E HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK RATCHET
31| 10766 1 ol SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
321 10639 1 ugFEoHl POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
33| 10672 1 BLEAEL () FEED REGULATING STUD (SMALL)
34| 10673 1 ATYLT SPRING
35| 10674 1 EXE cLIP

36| 10627 1 #Yhats FEED DRIVING FLANGE
37| 10765 1 kb SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=11.0
38| 10628 1 B EHBLU POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=12.0

39| 15022 1 FHH L FEED DRIVING CAM
40 10634 1 EYhLPLOHE FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC PIN
41} 10631 1 hEUY FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FRICTION GIB
42] 10629 2 | kRl SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.0
43| 10630 2 | uBEshal POSITION SCREW 1/8X40 L=5.0
44| 10909-E 1 BEEH L FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING DISC
45} 10625 1 wBLYLTZREYLY SPRING
46| 10823 1 wB|LYY COLLAR
47| 10566 2 | kot SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=55
48| 10671 1 WMLAEEL (K) FEED REGULATING STUD (LARGE)
49| 10673 1 2Ty SPRING

50| 10674 1 .00 <2 CLIP

51} 15023 1 D& RETAINING RING

52| 10638 1 K¥ v - HOOK DRIVING GEAR

53] 10639 1 uBxRDNL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0

54| 10766 1 oL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0

55{ 10637 1 FEUETHLBUR FEED LIFTING CAM COMPLETE

56| 10658 1 ot SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

12




ftik. XKULTH, XUH
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

13



ftik, XU H. XU

THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

NO HeES nE a2 PARTS NAME
PART NO QTY

1| 10665 1 iR THROAT PLATE

2| 6031-01 2 | #tikteol SCREW 11/64X40 L=9.0

3| 15056 1 BiR(E) BED SLIDE (RIGHT)

4 | 10668 1 BIRZA T T SPRING

5| 10667 1 Bk PIN

6| 10669 1 AR(E) BED SLIDE (LEFT)

7

8 | 10805 1 FE FEED DOG

9 | 10601 2 | EuEiHHLU SCREW 1/8X40 L=7.0

10| 10594 1 & E FEED BAR

11} 10595 1 aJMF FEED LIFTING CAM FORK

12| 10596 1 IOFET b OILING FELT

13| 10597 1 Jiat. ok A RM SCREW 1/8X40 1=3.3

14| 70129 1 aJNFiEHH L SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=15.0

15] 10599 1 ANFET v v — WASHER

16| 16704 1 | #EYUkR FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME
17| 18085 2 | Eul#En L PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=14.0
18| 16705 1 FyteEE HU FEED BAR HINGE PIN

19| 16706 1 #xBaE RLCF Y b NUT 1/4X28

20| 11888 1 B g FEED ROCK SHAFT

21} 10588 1 ) dh X 2L (B FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
22{ 10522 1 Aa (g7 kol SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0

23] 11068 1 SA4F - LINER

24| 10761 1 AFN () ko1 UEERD) SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0

25] 10593 1 B H T — (7)) COLLAR (FRONT)

26} 10764 2 | kbl SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5
27| 10763 1 B#uEh (%) 220 FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
28| 10571 1 A G0 (%) kHBL SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0

291 11068 1 A ke LINER

30} 10525 1 X&) (%) k¥ U(FHED) SCREW 6.75%X24 L=9.0
31| 10593 1 BEEH T — () COLLAR (BACK)
321 10764 2 | kHRL SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5
33| 16708 1 FEYEE D E FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
34] 19420 2 | YR EHRL PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0
35| 11962 1 FEUBMBI S EE S FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK STUD
36| 11954 1 SUBREI D T E RS OIL WICK
37| 11953 2 | FWEErsEE kRl SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

14




Ny oZUbN—, FxUOy K .
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

21 5/7 9 1

15




Ny bn—, FTXYOy K
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

NO BoES BE TP PARTS NAME
PART NO QTyY

1| 34031 1 Ny T LIs— FEED REVERSING LEVER

2| 10845 1 INy T LIN—$RL SCREW 15/64X24 L=18.0

31 11970 1 INy T LN — FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT

4| 10802 1 Ny O LN—8hHS— COLLAR

5| 8009 1 E»Hl SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5

6§ 11942 1 LiN—877 5% FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT CRANK

7| 1365 1 LiN—8h7- 2 2840 PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 .=16.0

8 | 11943 1 Ny o@EfEOy K FEED REVERSING CONNECTION ROD

9| 10712 2 | Ny o&ED Y FEBLU HINGE SCREW 6.75X24

10| 10806 1 Ky 7 LiN—RiFh FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING

1

12

13

14| 11951 1| F&EYOy K FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

15] 10773 1 FTEHOY FZ-KARTYLT NEEDLE BEARING

16| 11955 1 XUy FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION LINK
17 11952 1| FEYAOy FES HINGE PIN

18| 11954 1| FEYOY FELHAS OIL WICK

18] 11956 1 XAV FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK LINK

20} 11953 1 AAHzxY okl SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

21| 16707 1| YRR TS5 9(8) FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK

22| 19420 1 T A979(8) Bl PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0

23| 11953 1 YA 959%K) koHhl SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

24| 11958 1| VBRI I(E) FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK
25} 11953 1 | DBAAE) kHRU SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

26| 31029 1 M|z o578 FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK HINGE STUD
27| 11960 1| BAIZ I AT OIL WICK
28{ 11950 1| @R I59(E) XA FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK
STUD

29} 10766 1 L SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0

30} 11946C 1 Ny U8B FEED REVERSING SHAFT

31| 11947 1 HhI— COLLAR

32| 10566 2 | ikl SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

33| 11948 1 Ny VBEBT 2459 b FEED REVERSING SHAFT BRACKET

34| 10754 1 Ny ORETZ4 v bk L SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0

35| 11949 2 | #igRH L STOPPING SCREW M5X0.8 L=18.0

36| 4135 21 Fv bk NUT M5X0.8

16




hvxth. A<
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

17




hvEa. v
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

NO BEEE BE &% PARTS NAME
PART NO QTy
1| 10641 1| nex& (B HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT)
2
3
4
51 10642 1 HvEBAEN (L) BUSHING (UPPER)
6 | 10573 1| kbl SEREW 7/32X32 L=11.0
7
8| 10657 1| hF¥FY— HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
9| 10658 1 u@ExHHL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
10| 10767 1| Bl SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5
11| 10644 1 Dy — WASHER
12| 10643 1 hvxEA3N (F) BUSHING (LOWER)
13| 10573 1| kpil SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0
14] 10648 1 A-—TF—-x8 BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER
151 10651 1 HHfRE OPENER LEVER DRIVING SCREW STUD
16| 10727 1 HHrRALEIJINE FELT
17| 10652 1| Fv b NUT 11/64X40
18
19| 10654 1 *—-TFr—xBE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD
20| 10727 1 *—-TF-—BELTIN FELT
21] 10573 1 FHhi SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0
221 10653 1 HIBEEAH R BOBBIN CASE LEVER LINK
23| 10655 1 H= ($8) HOOK COMPLETE
24| 10655-01 1| b= HOOK
25
26
271 10655-05 1 | §58R NEEDLE GUARD
28| 16407-06 2 | kBl SCREW
29| 10655-02 1| AA~ BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE
30( 15040-10 1 | REF/N2 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
31| 16407-11 1 | RBF/EDHRL SET SCREW
32| 16407-12 1 | RBF/2BFHRL TENSION REGULATING SCREW
33| 10655-03 1| RHVI|R HOCK GIB
34| 16407-04 3| AAHATHALEDNRL HOOK GIB SCREW
35| 10656 1 FE > BOBBIN
36
37
38
39
40
41| 10649 1 FKELH—RF~TF— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
42| 10677 1 R WASHER
43| 10650 1 F—-TF—kHhi SEREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
44
45
46
471 10647 1 Ty a— WASHER
48| 10646 1 HvxBtEHRL SCREW 6.75X24 L=28.0
49| 10645 1 hAvxELEHHL SCREW 7/32X32 L=27.0

18




BT

TENSION

19



TR

TENSION
NO BRES HE 28 PARTS NAME
PART NO QTy
1| 19421C-A 1| BFIEE (1. 4) TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE
2 | 19421 1 | Brik TENSION BRACKET
3
4] 10793 1| k®30EEL TENSION RELEASE PIN
51 19531 2 | #BFM TENSION DISC BELT GUARD)
6| 19532 1| A—0 TENSION RELEASE WASHER
7 | 19533 1| BEIXTIVT (1. 4) TENSION SPRING
8 | 28206 1 O—Lw bX bkyrx— NUT WASHER
9| 19513 1 O—-by b+ b NUT 1/4X40
10| 19512 1 | RBEFE (%) THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
11} 10689 1| ®k3lxFTUT THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
12] 10694 1| —&m THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
13| B118319 1| Z&Mi»Hal SCREW 3/32X56 L=6.0
14| 19534 1 O-Ly b+ b NUT 7/32X32
15§ 10678 1| kD30 TENSION RELEASE PLATE
16| 19422 2 | kD3DREHLL SCREW 9/64X40
17| 10690 1 AT TR THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP
18] 10650 1 27U TREDHRL SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
19
20
21| 10561 1 HFREDHH L SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
22| 10720 1] %93nEY () TENSION RELEASE PLATE ROD

20




Bft I &
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

@ @ @ @muuumaum e

{
d

21




GEIEAT,

ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

NO BRES uE oY PARTS NAME
PART NO QTyY

1| 35254 1| RATE b THREAD UNWINDER COMPLETE
21 11887 4 L& MACHINE REST

3

4| 6055 4 | 7 NAIL

5| 11886 2 N L MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION
6| 6055 4 1 47 NAIL

71 11885 2 R <) MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION
8] 10733 1 AT DRIP PAN

9| 6055 4 | g7 NAIL

10

11| 10735 1 UELTFE Y b KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE

12] 6052 3 | KnrL KNEE LIFTER SCREW

13| 10734 1 XEELy b BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE
25| N0122 3 | st NEEDLE

26| 10656 6 | *E> BOBBIN

271 10747 1 RALLF (1164 >F) WRENCH

28| 11487 1 RALCF (3 1Y) WRENCH
29| 11969 1 RAELF (2. 5%1)) WRENCH

30| 8121 1 KSq/i— (7]\) SCREW DRIVER {SMALL)

31| 8120 1 KS A8~ (sh) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
32| 8118 1 KSq/8— (X) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)

33| 8180 1| +FFS118- SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
34| 8123 1 HmEL OILER
35| 8124 1 R AT MACHINE COVER

36 :

37| 8132B 1 A% ACCESSORIES PACK
38{ 10748 1 AHFLLF DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH
39| 10730 1 T CLOTH EDGE GUIDE

40| 10731 1 ERiLHB L SCREW 13/64X32

22




Bl5E i@
PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

13

23




Bl
PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

NO BRES HnE 2% PARTS NAME
PART NO QTY

1| 15098 1] NWRH-—FK BELT GUARD

21 11162 2 | k(L) SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.4

31 10650 1] EHRUCF) SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0

4| 11142 1 7y — WASHER

51 15099 1| N bRA=-K (L) HiN— BELT GUARD (TOP) COVER

6 12418 2 | kBl SCREW 13/64X32 1.=9.0

7| 15121 1 NN RA—=F (F) Hii— BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER

81 15122 1| NIhH=F (F) A= () BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER (SMALL)

91 11830 1| kvl SCREW 9/64X40

10| 15081 2 | Kl SCREW

11| 16287 2| Tyiw— WASHER

12| 10937-01 1 T4 H—-H—F FINGER GUARD

13| 10749 1| kol SCREW 3.4X36 L=11.0

14] 10677 1 Ty e — WASHER

24




© SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.
11-3, Imado 1-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo 111-8534, Japan
TEL:+82-3-3872-6173,4(Overseas group)
FAX:+82-3-3873-6596
E-Mail:seik0001 @tctv.ne.jp
www.tctv.ne.jp/seik0001/

Part No. PB10400 { 072001)
Rev.1



